
  Forest Service 

National and Regional Saw Program Managers 

Region Name Title Contact Info 

Washington Office Pete Duncan 
SPTAG Chair 
National Saw Program 
Manager 

pete.duncan@usda.gov 

Northern Region Todd Wilson Saw Program Manager todd.i.wilson@usda.gov 

Rocky Mountain Region Beau Kidd Saw Program Manager beau.kidd@usda.gov 

Southwest Region Luke Abell Saw Program Manager luke.abell@usda.gov 

Intermountain Region Brian Burbridge Saw Program Manager brian.burbridge@usda.gov 

Pacific Southwest 
Region Mitch Hokanson Saw Program Manager mitchell.hokanson@usda.gov 

Pacific Northwest 
Region Aaron Pedersen Saw Program Manager aaron.pedersen@usda.gov 

Eastern and Southern 
Areas Ernie Wiltsie Saw Program Manager ernest.wiltsie@usda.gov 

Alaska Region Austin O’Brien  Saw Program Manager austin.obrien@usda.gov 
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